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..\ PARKING EASEMENT

(SEE EASEMENT NOTE A)

(ALSO SEE RESTRICTIONS
IN EASEMENT NOTE C)
(TO BE REMOVED)

~

BEGIN NEW STOCKADE —
FENCE (SEE DETAIL);
CONNECT TO EXISTING

FENCE

REMOVE —
TREES

‘ I \
@
X

PROPOSED 6” X 8" PT POST
WITH FENCE POSTS AT 6'-0" 0OC
47 X 10" PT RAILL Ny
_mw|’ BOLTED WITH 5/8” DIA. .
CARRIAGE BOLT

/ SEE GUARD RAIL DETAIL

o T

PROPOSED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL
MAX HEIGHT= 6.8 FT +/—; SEE
RETAINING WALL DETAIL AND SECTIONS

LOT 12—-4

103,766 sq. ft.
2.382 acres

969

p——

UTILITIES NOTE:
ALL ELECTRIC, GAS, TELEPHONE, WATER, SEWER AND DRAIN SERVICES ARE SHOWN IN

SCHEMATIC FASHION. THEIR LOCATIONS ARE NOT PRECISE OR NECESSARILY ACCURATE.
NO WORK WHATSOEVER SHALL BE UNDERTAKEN ON THIS SITE USING THIS PLAN TO
LOCATE THE ABOVE SERVICES. CONSULT WITH THE PROPER AUTHORITIES CONCERNED
WITH THE SUBJECT SERVICE LOCATION FOR INFORMATION REGARDING SUCH. CALL
DIG—SAFE: 1—888—DIG—SAFE (1-888—344—7233)

FINAL APPROVAL BY THE DURHAM PLANNING BOARD.
CERTIFIED BY

DATE
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=— EXISTING PARKING

09

TAX MAP 2, LOT 12-0
ALPHA CHI-OMEGA NATIONAL HOUSING
5939 CASTLE CREEK PARKWAY NORTH
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46250—4343
S.C.R.D. 2261, PAGE 199

- &
/
8 LANDSCAPING mﬂmjwm%
EASEMENT TO REMAIN
\/ A (SEE EASEMENT NOTE B)
J (TO BE REMOVED)
/ /
/ /
SMH "A” \ , "PRIVATE PARKING
.. VIOLATORS WILL BE sy
A , TOWED” SIGN il
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\ / =

YYD 7

TAX MAP 2, LOT 12-2
ALPHA SIGMA HOUSE CORP. OF
KAPPA DELTA SORORITY
C/0 IN DEMAND REALTY
PO BOX 9
DOVER, NH 03820

S.C.R.D. 1859, PAGE 0532

7' HIGH
STOCKADE
FENCE

PROPOSED BOLLARD 5 EXISTING SPACES
3" METAL POST

(POROUS PAVEMENT) \

EXISTING PARKING

PAVEMENT SAWCUT
SEE DETAIL

TO BE USED AS COMPACT SPACES
TBR §I 8 NEW 9’ X 18 PARKING SPACES

L

- POST &
o o5 _ LOT 12-3 RAIL FENCE
Z W — 9,676 sq. ft. _
o —D——0O 0.222 acres
: N 4 -
N
o /
R, \ _
=
M _ 18" MAPLE

END NEW
STOCKADE

E FENCE

L1

S 8813'16" W 124.79’

|
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|
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|

|
|
|
|

TG

I

G

BUFFER

PERMIT
PARKING
ONLY

PROPOSED VAN ACCESSIBLE ADA SIGN
M.U.T.C.D. R7—8 & R7-8aP

]
REMOVE TREES,
- EXCEPT AS NOTED;
REFER TO SHEET L1
FOR NEW PLANTINGS

— 5' LANDSCAPE

MADBURY ROAD

|

\1\

LEGEND

EXISTING CONIFEROUS TREE ]
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TAX MAP 2, LOT 11-6
SUMNER PROPERTIES, LLC
| 433, ROUTE 108 S
SOMERSWORTH, NH 03878
S.C.R.D. 2337, PAGE 574 D
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"2 HOUR PARKING
I~
[™—— NO PARKING 1AM — 6AM”
o SIGN

GRAPHIC SCALE
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( IN FEET )
1 inch = 20 ft.

UTILITY POLE & GUY WIRE

UTILITY POLE W/ ONE LIGHT

SIGN

GAS GATE VALVE
METAL POST

JURISDICTIONAL WETLAND SYMBOL

CONIFEROUS TREE

DECIDUOUS TREE

SHRUB

CONCRETE PAD

LANDSCAPED AREA

DUMPSTER

OVERHEAD WIRES

APPROX. ABUTTERS LOT LINE

TREE LINE

STONE WALL

APPROX. PROPERTY LINES

EDGE OF JURISDICTIONAL WETLAND

APPROX. FLOOD ZONE LINE
SEWER LINE

DRAIN LINE

GAS LINE (APPROX.)

PROPOSED EDGE OF PAVEMENT
EDGE OF PAVEMENT

MAGNETIC
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LOCUS

NOT TO SCALE

SITE DATA BLOCK

PLAN INTENT: TO CONSTRUCT 8-9'x18" PARKING SPACES TO REPLACE THE 8 SPACES
DISPLACED ON LOT 12—4. THE PARKING EASEMENT (REF. IN EASEMENT NOTE A) IN
FAVOR OF THE SUBJECT LOT (12—2) HAS BEEN REMOVED ALONG WITH THE 8’ WIDE
LANDSCAPING EASEMENT (REF. IN EASEMENT NOTE B).

ZONE: CB (CENTRAL BUSINESS)
DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS:

MIN. LOT AREA 5,000 sq.ft.
MIN. FRONTAGE 50 ft.
MIN. FRONT/SIDE/REAR SETBACK N/A

SETBACK REQUIREMENTS ARE OUTLINED IN THE "DEVELOPMENT STANDARD”
SECTION OF THE DURHAM ZONING ORDINANCE.

THE PROPERTY IS SUBJECT TO ANY AND ALL APPLICABLE ZONING REGULATIONS
NOT OUTLINED ABOVE.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. OWNER OF RECORD:
ALPHA SIGMA HOUSE CORP. OF
KAPPA DELTA SORORITY
C/0 IN DEMAND REALTY
PO BOX 9
DOVER, NH 03820
S.C.R.D. 1859, PAGE 0532

2. LOT AREA: 0.63 ACRES (27429% S.F.)

3. REFERENCE: KAPPA DELTA SORORITY

4. FIELD SURVEY PERFORMED BY J.M.L. & L.P.S. DURING 08/13 USING A
GEODIMETER 600 PRO TOTAL STATION WITH A TDS RANGER DATA COLLECTOR
AND A SOKKIA B21AUTO LEVEL. TRAVERSE ADJUSTMENT BASED ON LEAST

SQUARE ANALYSIS.

5. HORIZONTAL DATUM BASED ON MAGNETIC ORIENTATION (1999).
6. VERTICAL DATUM IS BASED ON NAVD88 PER DISK UNH3 ELEV.=76.72".

7. REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLAN (SHEET L1) FOR PROPOSED PLANTINGS (NOT SHOWN ON
THIS PLAN).

8. AT A LOCATION DEEMED SUITABLE BY THE TOWN, A SIGN SHALL BE PROVIDED WHICH
SHALL STATE THE FOLLOWING:

NOTE: POROUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT FOR STORMWATER MANAGEMENT.
SEMI-ANNUAL VACUUMING IS REQUIRED. THE FOLLOWING ARE PROHIBITED: WINTER
SANDING, SEAL COATING, TRACTOR TRAILERS/HEAVY LOAD VEHICLES, HANDLING OF
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS.

9. A REPRESENTATIVE FROM THE TOWN SHALL INSPECT ALL CLEARING LIMITS PRIOR TO
ANY TREE CUTTING.

10. IF CONSTRUCTION OCCURS DURING THE WINTER, POROUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT WORK
WILL NEED TO BE COMPLETED AT A LATER TIME. PRIOR TO THIS WORK, ANY
SUBGRADE MATERIALS WHICH HAVE DEGRADED AS A RESULT OF WINTER PARKING
ACTIVITIES SHALL BE REPLACED. PARTICULARLY, THIS REFERS TO SEDIMENT
ACCUMULATING WITHIN THE CRUSHED STONE SUBGRADE.

11. FOR MORE INFORMATION ABOUT THIS SITE PLAN, OR TO SEE THE COMPLETE PLAN
SET, CONTACT THE TOWN OF DURHAM PLANNING DEPARTMENT, 15 NEWMARKET ROAD,
DURHAM, NH 03824. (603) 868—8064.

12. ALL OUTSIDE CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY RELATED TO THE DEVELOPMENT OF THIS SITE
IS RESTRICTED TO THE HOURS OF 7:00 AM TO 6:00 PM MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY
AND 8:00 AM TO 6:00 PM SATURDAY.

13. IF CONSTRUCTION OCCURS IN THE FALL/WINTER THEN REMOVAL OF THE SUBBASE
MATERIAL WILL BE REQUIRED PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF THE POROUS ASPHALT. REFER
TO NOTE 10 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

PARKING CALCULATIONS:

SORORITIES: 1 PER RESIDENT
MAX RESIDENTS: 42

REQUIRED PARKING: 42 SPACES
PROVIDED PARKING: 24 SPACES

* THIS PROPOSAL DOES NOT CHANGE THE OCCUPANCY AT THE SITE. THE NUMBER OF
PARKING SPACES CURRENTLY PROVIDED FOR THE SORORITY USE IS 24 WITH 8 SPACES
CURRENTLY ON THE ADJACENT PARCEL AT 17 MADBURY ROAD.

EASEMENT NOTES:

PARCELS 12-2, 12—3, AND 12—4 SUBJECT TO, AND/OR IN BENEFIT OF, THE
FOLLOWING EASEMENTS RESTRICTIONS, ETC.
A) SUBJECT TO A PARKING EASEMENT IN FAVOR OF TAX MAP 2 LOT 12-2,
SEE S.C.R.D. BOOK 1060 PAGE 318.
B) IN BENEFIT OF AN 8 WIDE LANDSCAPING EASEMENT OVER TAX MAP 2 LOT
12—2, SEE S.C.R.D. BOOK 1060 PAGE 320.
C) SUBJECT TO THE RESTRICTION THAT THE NORTHERLY PORTION OF THE LOT,
WHICH WAS ACQUIRED BY DEED 1060 PAGE 313, SHALL "BE USED ONLY AS
A PARKING LOT”. IN ADDITION, ACCORDING TO REFERENCE PLAN #7, "THIS
PARCEL IS A NON—BUILDING LOT".

REVISED PER FINAL CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL LETTER FROM MICHAEL BEHRENDT

REVISED PER FINAL CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

REVISED PER PLANNER RECOMMENDATIONS
REVISED PER PLANNER RECOMMENDATIONS

INITIAL SUBMISSION TO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

REVISIONS

6
5.
4.

/}( REVISION PER TRG REVIEW ON (9-17-13)

119:209

KD
KD

APPROVED BY: MJS

DATE:

SCALE:
DESIGNED BY:
DRAWN BY:

13—040

DWG FILE

PROPOSED SITE PLAN
prepared for
KAPPA DELTA SORORITY

NH

(TAX MAP 2, LOT 12-2)

DURHAM,

25 MADBURY ROAD

MJS

ENGINEERING, PC

5 RAILROAD ST., P.O. Box 359
NEWMARKET, NH 03857
PHONE: (603) 659-4L979, Fax: (603) 659-L627
E-MAIL: MJS@MUS-ENGINEERING. COM

ENVIRONMENTAL

CiviL

CONSULTING ENGINEERING'

JOB:
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LOT 12—4

2.382 acres

/

103,766 sqg. ft.

N

/

UTILITIES NOTE:
ALL ELECTRIC
SCHEMATIC FASHION.

NN\

APPROX. LIMIT OF
CONSTRUCTION

/S / / /
/ PROPOSED BOLLARD
(SEE DETAIL)
/ 3" METAL POST
TBR
—— 4” PERFORATED PVC UNDERDRAIN LAID LEVEL AT ELEV. = 58.32
4” PERFORATED PVC UNDERDRAIN LAID LEVEL AT ELEV. = 58.24

— 8 NEW 9’ x
(POROUS PAVEMENT)

18" PARKING SPACES

TAX MAP 2, LOT 12-2
ALPHA SIGMA HOUSE CORP. OF

KAPPA DELTA SORORITY
C/0 IN DEMAND REALTY

PO BOX 9

DOVER, NH 03820
S.C.R.D. 1859, PAGE 0532

4” PERFORATED PVC UNDERDRAIN SLPOING AT ELEV. = 58.59
WITH CONNECTING 4" SOLID PVC OUTLETS OUT FACE OF WALL

AT 10’ ON CENTER, AND 12" ABOVE GRADE

60. SEE|DETAIL —

™\
4” SOLID PVC PIPE v\
OUTLET OUT FACE OF WALL™
ELEV.= 58.05 !
TEE INTO SOLID .

,_
._

PVC DRAIN

@‘/ SAVE TREE .
(SEE NOTE 6)

~—

....\.

SAVE TREE

s/
2" WIDE SWALE;
SLOPE = 0.05
(o]
O [

/
/

GAS, TELEPHONE, WATER, SEWER AND DRAIN SERVICES ARE SHOWN IN
THEIR LOCATIONS ARE NOT PRECISE OR NECESSARILY ACCURATE.

NO WORK WHATSOEVER SHALL BE UNDERTAKEN ON THIS SITE USING THIS PLAN TO

LOCATE THE ABOVE SERVICES.
WITH THE SUBJECT SERVICE LOCATION FOR INFORMATION REGARDING SUCH.

CONSULT WITH THE PROPER AUTHORITIES CONCERNED

CALL

DIG—SAFE: 1—888—DIG—SAFE (1—-888—344—7233)

FINAL APPROVAL BY THE DURHAM PLANNING BOARD.
CERTIFIED BY

DATE

\

LOT 12—3
9,6/6 sqg. ft.
0.222 acres

/

S

2/
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GRAPHIC SCALE

5 10 20

/

/
/

/

MADBURY ROAD

40

( IN FEET )
1 inch = 10 ft.

LEGEND

UTILITY POLE & GUY WIRE

UTILITY POLE W/ ONE LIGHT
SIGN

METAL POST

CONIFEROUS TREE

DECIDUOUS TREE

SHRUB

CONCRETE PAD

LANDSCAPED AREA

DUMPSTER

APPROX. ABUTTERS LOT LINE

STONE WALL

APPROX. PROPERTY LINES

EDGE OF JURISDICTIONAL WETLAND

APPROX. FLOOD ZONE LINE
SEWER LINE
DRAIN LINE

GAS LINE (APPROX.)

PROPOSED SPOT GRADE

PROPOSED CONTOUR LINE
PROPOSED SILT SOCK

MAGNETIC

O|lO]O —
2(2|2[2E(8] =
32212 (v w
NNNNNNEG
NRENNNNB
s[5 =2 @

LOCUS

NOT TO SCALE

GRADING & EROSION CONTROL NOTES:

—_

. SILTSOCK SHALL BE PLACED AROUND WALL CONSTRUCTION AREA.

2. ALL DISTURBED AREAS NOT PAVED OR OTHERWISE TREATED

SHALL RECEIVE 4" OF LOAM.

SEED AND MULCH AS SPECIFIED IN

THE NOTES ON THE EROSION CONTROL DETAIL SHEET D1. (SEE
LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR PLANTING LOCATIONS.)

3. COMPACTION REQUIREMENT

LOCATION:

BELOW PAVED OR CONCRETE AREAS
TRENCH BEDDING MATERIAL AND
SAND BLANKET BACKFILL
BELOW LOAM AND SEED AREAS

MINIMUM COMPACTION*
95%

95%
90%

*ALL PERCENTAGES OF COMPACTION SHALL BE MAXIMUM DRY

DENSITY.

4. REFER TO EROSION CONTROL NOTES ON SHEET D1.
5. ALL TEMPORARY LOAM STOCKPILES SHALL RECEIVE TEMPORARY

EROSION CONTROL MEASURES.

6. ORANGE FLAGGING SHALL BE PLACED ON TREES TO BE SAVED

AND AT CLEARING LIMITS.
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

REFER TO GENERAL NOTE 9 FOR

REVISED PER FINAL CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL LETTER FROM MICHAEL BEHRENDT

REVISED PER FINAL CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

REVISED PER PLANNER RECOMMENDATIONS
REVISED PER PLANNER RECOMMENDATIONS

INITIAL SUBMISSION TO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

INITIAL SUBMISSION TO PLANNING BOARD

REVISIONS

5
4.
3

2
1
P-
{NO.

KD
KD

DATE:

SCALE:
DESIGNED BY:
DRAWN BY:

APPROVED BY: MJS

13-040

DWG FILE:

prepared for
KAPPA DELTA SORORITY

GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
(TAX MAP 2, LOT 12-2)

NH

25 MADBURY ROAD

DURHAM,

S
ENGINEERING, PC

J

M

A

5 RAILROAD ST., P.O. Box 359
NEWMARKET, NH 03857
PHONE: (603) 659-4979, Fax: (603) 659-L627
E-MAIL: MJS@MJS-ENGINEERING. COM

ENVIRONMENTAL

CONSULTING ENGINEERING'
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CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCING AND EROSION CONTROL NOTES:
3121212 w
IUSNINISISIL] =
A, THE SMALLEST PRACTICAL AREA SHALL BE DISTURBED DURING CONSTRUCTION. . N RINRIME R
B. AN AREA SHALL BE CONSIDERED STABLE IF ONE OF THE FOLLOWING HAS OCCURRED: REQUIRED IN A SWALE, OVERLAP JUTE STRIPS 4 SIX2[EIRIS] o
1. IN AREAS TO BE PAVED, BASE COURSE GRAVELS MEETING THE GRADATION il Bl Rl )
REQUIREMENTS OF NHDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE
CONSTRUCTION, 2006, ITEM NO. 304.1 OR 304.2 HAVE BEEN INSTALLED;
2. IN AREAS NOT TO BE PAVED
A. A MINIMUM OF 85% VEGETATED GROWTH HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED; STAPLE ALONG TYPICAL STAPLE: 4” POROUS PAVEMENT
B. A MINIMUM OF 3" OF NON—EROSIVE MATERIAL SUCH AS STONE OR RIPRAP OVERLAP 6” C.C. No. 11 GAGE WIRE SLOPE VARIES (SEE GRADING PLAN)
HAS BEEN INSTALLED; (SEE NOTE #2 & #3) |V7 - 11/2" \
C. EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS HAVE BEEN INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH - _
ENV_WQ 1506.03. BURY TOP EDGE I 3/4” CLEAN WASHED STONE 8
C. ALL DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE TEMPORARILY STABILIZED WITHIN 45 DAYS AND OF JUTE MAT 6 6"-10" - el 5
PERMANENTLY STABILIZED NO LATER THAN 3 DAYS AFTER FINAL GRADING. (SEE NOTE #1 & #5) | | Y 2 =
—_— m
EROSION CONTROL PRACTICES -
A. INSTALLATION: L R e R S T FILTER COURSE TO BE SAND =
1. INSTALL ALL EROSION CONTROLS AS SHOWN ON THE GRADING PLAN, TYPICAL 12 FILTER COURSE (NHDOT (2006) ITEM 304.1) S
DETAILS, AND IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL 29" MIN. e =
NOTES ON THIS PAGE. MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE T e e T . SR R =
FOLLOWED. S 1 < K <KKX X XXX £
B.  INSPECTION: 4 ‘ RS - ”
1. INSPECT ALL EROSION CONTROLS WEEKLY AND AFTER EVERY RAIN EVENT OF —_— U L D I I A T L &5 2
0.5 INCHES OR GREATER UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. : = S
2. TEMPORARY STABILIZATION PRACTICES SHALL BE INSPECTED ONCE PER WEEK f = "
DURING CONSTRUCTION UNTIL EXPOSED SURFACES ARE STABILIZED. 6 MIN SHE 8 =
3. ANY SIGNS OF RILL OR GULLY EROSION SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY REPAIRED. . a3 =
O AN AT mmo._u_OZ>|> RIS A RN ! mmmmwmm
1. MAINTAIN EROSION CONTROLS PER THE TYPICAL DETAILS AND IN CONFORMANCE STAPLE OUTSIDE EDGE A AN AN A AN S AN AN SSANANANA NMEIEEI R RIS
WITH THE EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES ON THIS PAGE. » 2" C.C. SPACING (TYP.) \//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\/\\//\\/\\/\\//\\//\\// wluw S| S M EIR
1. ALL TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE REMOVED ONCE 85% STAPLE 18" C.C. AA/W/V\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\A\z&_<m MATERIALS V\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\w\v/\? UNDERDRAIN vlo|E[EE2]| x
ALONG FLOW DIRECTION A AT AT PP AN 3|18|3|3|%(2
VEGETATIVE COVER HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED. /\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/ 21 w w ol
2. AFTER REMOVAL, ALL DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE REGRADED, FERTILIZED, AND AR AR ElElgl|Sa]3
NN N N N N N N N A AN N N N A A AN AN AN ANAADANANN S|g|e|&|a|=z
RESEEDED. MONITOR TO ENSURE VEGETATIVE GROWTH IS ESTABLISHED AND Z|3
REPAIR AS NEEDED UNTIL MINIMUM OF 85% VEGETATIVE COVER IS ESTABLISHED. SlolE|E|R[R
ROSION CONTROL NOT M_M_um_um_ww
Z|=Z ==
A, INSTALL ALL TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL MEASURES PER THE PLAN AND DETAILS. _UO_NOCW PAVEMENT _U>_N—A_Zﬁw _|O|_| O_Nomm mmon_n_oz N
B.  ALL DISTURBED AREAS NOT PAVED OR OTHERWISE TREATED SHALL RECEIVE 4” OF e el el m m
C r_uom,mzz.izmzﬂ SEEDING OF DISTURBED AREAS VARIES NOTES: s alglelell]S
. : - Wl |wlw] gl g
1. ALL AREAS SHALL BE FERTILIZED, SEEDED, AND MULCHED WITH THE FOLLOWING 1. INSTALL IN ACCORDANCE WITH UNH STORMWATER CENTER ole|2(2|=2|2
SEED MIXTURES OR EQUIVALENT BETWEEN APRIL 15TH AND OCTOBER 15TH, _ : _ SPECIFICATIONS FOR POROUS PAVEMENT. MIIAaE
WITHIN 72 HOURS OF ACHIEVING FINISHED GRADE. . 2. DELETERIOUS MATERIALS ENCOUNTERED BELOW PAVED AREAS :
A. APPLY FERTILIZER AT A RATE IF 600 LBS PER ACRE OF 10—10-10. JUTE MATTING INSTALLATION NOTES: AND PARKING AREA SHALL BE COMPLETELY REMOVED. Aol - seNo
APPLY LIMESTONE (EQUIVALENT TO 50 PERCENT GALCIUM PLUS 1. BURY THE TOP EDGE OF THE JUTE STRIPS IN A TRENCH 6 INCHES OR MORE IN 3. COMPACT SUBGRADE TO 95% MAX. DRY DENSITY. G <[] =B
MAGNESIUM OXIDE) AT A RATE OF 3 TONS PER ACRE DEPTH. 4. REFER TO PAVEMENT SAWCUT DETAIL.
5. SEED MIXTURE ) . 2. TAMP THE TRENCH FULL OF SOIL. SECURE THE JUTE STRIP WITH A ROW OF
+ 50 L OPE AND LAWN AREAS STAPLES, 6 INCH SPACING 4 INCHES FROM THE TRENCH.
T veE UANTITY (b, /AC) 3. QVERLAP — BURY UPPER END OF LOWER STRIP AS IN (1) AND (2). OVERLAP END
TALL FESCUE Q LR OF TOP STRIP 4 INCHES AND STAPLE.
4. EROSION STOP — FOLD OF JUTE BURIED IN SLIT TRENCH AND TAMPED DOUBLE
CREEPING RED FESCUE 40 ROW OF STAPLES
BIRDSFOOT TREFOIL 10 5 MAINTENANCE: :
MIX APPLIED AT 48 A. INSPECT PERIODICALLY AND BEFORE AND AFTER STORM EVENTS TO ENSURE
CONTACT WITH THE SOIL UNTIL 85% VEGETATIVE COVER IS ESTABLISHED.
3. MULCH AT 1.5-2.0 TONS/Ac. B. REPAIR AND RESTAPLE AS NECESSARY.
NN
D. TEMPORARY SEEDING OF DISTURBED AREAS N
A.  ALL AREAS NOT OTHERWISE PERMANENTLY OR TEMPORARILY STABILIZED, SHALL BE JUTE _<_>|_||_|_Zhw DETAIL a9
TREATED WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING SEED MIXTURES IF LEFT UNWORKED FOR N.T.S M| =
MORE THAN 14 DAYS = o
4
AW 37 g g 8
QUANTITY : o< =3 =
SEASON APPLICATION DATE | MIXTURE TYPE (b, /Ac.) TYPICAL 6 TALL o™
/AC WOODEN STOCKADE s >
EARLY SPRING |NO LATER THAN 5/15 OATS 80 FENCE " o ;.
6” DIA. STEEL TUBE ol ol 8w
LATE SPRING/ [4/1 T0 6/1 & 8/15| joori eve 20 FILLED WITH CONCRETE W >
FALL 70 9/15 AND PAINTED YELLOW N R E N -
ol <lal ©
EARLY SPRING/ 4/1 70 5/15 & V SIQE s =
FALL 8/15 T0 9/15 ANNUAL RYE 40 o ol olalal<l B
FALL 8/15 TO 9/15 WINTER RYE 12 l/ CONSTRUCTION NOTES:
. 1. SWALE SHALL HAVE GREATER THAN 85% VEGETATIVE
4" LOAM & SEED GROWTH PRIOR TO RECEIVING RUNOFF. 7
PANEL LENGTH BY FENCE COMPANY )
ADDITIONAL NOTES VARIES
A.  NO FUEL SHALL BE STORED ON SITE DURING CONSTRUCTION. \\V/\\/\\/ \\/\\\// 2
B. ALL CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS THAT ARE SPILLED OR DEPOSITED ON THE PUBLIC i MAINTENANCE NOTES: > N s}
ROADWAYS SHALL BE REMOVED BY THE CONTRACTOR. « _ _ =1 1= 1 1=] 1. INSPECT ANNUALLY FOR EROSION, SEDIMENT ACCUMULATION, i 4 1 =
C. DO NOT BEGIN CONSTRUCTION UNTIL ALL LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL PERMITS o \ T T I—— T I— 11 VEGETATION LOSS, AND PRESENCE OF INVASIVE SPECIES. o — —~ <
HAVE BEEN APPLIED FOR AND RECEIVED. - - = ) 2. PERFORM PERIODIC MOWING. DO NOT MOW GRASS SHORTER . <t > N -
D. DURING CONSTRUCTION DUST SHALL BE PREVENTED FROM BECOMING A SAFETY OR * _,> TSRS WP ATSS " THAN 4 INCHES. R = =
HEALTH HAZARD BY THE IMPLEMENTATION OF ACCEPTED CONTROL METHODS SUCH N//\\//:\\/// /“E/\//,n/ _ 3. REMOVE DEBRIS AND ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT BASED ON o - — = <
AS WATERING. AN o7 AN\— INSPECTION. o . 1’ DIA. SONO—TUBE Le] m N Wﬂﬂ
4. REPAIR ERODED AREAS, REMOVE INVASIVE SPECIES AND : 3 - ‘ —
\/ ” N - FILLED W/ CONCRETE 0O
R <mﬁw ETATED m<<>_|m DETAIL DEAD VEGETATION, AND RESEED WITH APPLICABLE GRASS 3 . g o )
REFER TO GUARD RAIL DETAIL FOR ATTACHMENT mmmMmb_m__mO %@P_W_WWN< TS MIX AS WARRANTED BY INSPECTION. L ] nru @) — Q
B . »» N <« n O
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L — - Th(17) Landscape Notes Sl ol oz I
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- 1. Design is based on drawings by MJS Engineering dated 9/19/2013 and may require adjustment due to actual field conditions. .. B
_ 2. The contractor shall follow best management practices during construction and shall take all means necessary to stabilize and e nvm
— protect the site from erosion. m| ..
—_— 3. Erosion Control shall be in place prior to construction. A muu [} L
_ 4.  The Contractor shall verify layout and grades and inform the Landscape Architect or Client’'s Representative of any o _W_ ]
discrepancies or changes in layout and/or grade relationships prior to construction. Sl £ Z o o
_ 5. ltis the contractor’s responsibility to verify drawings provided are to the correct scale prior to any bid, estimate or installation. A ol O] Q| = x o
_ graphic scale bar has been provided on each sheet for this purpose. If it is determined that the scale of the drawing is _Alm Mm B Mun W =
incorrect, the landscape architect will provide a set of drawings at the correct scale, at the request of the contractor. ol nl al ol < i)
_ \ 6. Trees to Remain within the construction zone shall be protected from damage for the duration of the project by snow fence or
® other suitable means of protection to be approved by Landscape Architect or Client’'s Representative. Snow fence shall be
located at the drip line at a minimum and shall include any and all surface roots. Do not fill or mulch on the trunk flare. Do not
disturb roots. In order to protect the integrity of the roots, branches, trunk and bark of the tree(s) no vehicles or construction I
equipment shall drive or park in or on the area within the drip line(s) of the tree(s). Do not store any refuse or construction =
Set shrub fto display materials or portalets within the tree protection area. >
best face towards the 7. Location, support, protection, and restoration of all existing utilities and appurtenances shall be the responsibility of the _H“ \@M
primary view whenever Contractor. . . . o o . ) ax <
possible 8. The Contractor shall verify exact location and elevation of all utilities with the respective utility owners prior to construction. Call @) I
’ DIGSAFE at 1-888-344-7233. _LL N o
2 IN. max. mulch over . . . . r —
9. The Contractor shall procure any required permits prior to construction. P . -]
the ball of the shrub. ! 4 S - o @) a
Maintain 1h Ich U_m_\; L _Mﬁ 10. Prior to any landscape construction activities Contractor shall test all existing loam and loam from off-site intended to be used o —
amrgin rne muic Each shrub must be planted for lawns and plant beds using a thorough sampling throughout the supply. Soil testing shall indicate levels of pH, nitrates, < - U o .
?m.mQI\ﬁmm for a such that the trunk flare is macro and micro nutrients, texture, soluble salts, and organic matter. Contractor shall provide Landscape Architect with test C N S NN
minimum of three visible at the top of the root SHRUBS results and recommendations from the testing facility along with soil amendment plans as necessary for the proposed plantings A o T <
years after planting. ball Shrubs where the trunk to thrive. All loam to be used on site shall be amended as approved by the Landscape Architect prior to placement. S ] N n/_, (@)
T . 11. Contractor shall notify landscape architect or owner’s representative immediately if at any point during demolition or D O 1 @
Set top of root ball m\Q.ﬁm Is not visible may be Symbol Botanical Name Common Name Quantity Size Comments construction a site condition is discovered which may negatively impact the completed project. This includes, but is not limited O o
2_3" above rejected. Th Thuja occidentalis ‘Nigra’ Dark American Arbonitae 17 6-7' HL. B&B to, unforeseen drainage problems, unknown subsurface conditions, and discrepancies between the plan and ﬁ:o_ site. Ifa N m QO < Wm
surrounding grade and 100 mm (4 in.) high earth . . ; . . . , contractor is aware of a potential issue, and does not bring it to the attention of the landscape architect or owner’s A o =
. : Vib Viburnum plicatum tomentosum ‘Mariesii Marie's Doublefile Viburnum 8 4-5' Ht. B&B representative immediately, they may be responsible for the labor and materials associated with correcting the problem. D
feather planting soil saucer beyond edge of roof . . ) -1 < m
/ ds th f ball 12. The Contractor shall furnish and plant all plants shown on the drawings and listed thereon. All plants shall be nursery-grown al} > a
owardas rhe crown o a under climatic conditions similar to those in the locality of the project. Plants shall conform to the botanical names and a XZ
the plant. . standards of size, culture, and quality for the highest grades and standards as adopted by the American Association of —
100 mm (4 in.) max mulch . ; : . o < ~>=
Tamop soil around roof . Nurserymen, Inc. in the American Standard of Nursery Stock, American Standards Institute, Inc. 230 Southern Building,
. \w\ A ol o outside the saucer between Washington, D.C. 20005, A\
p Qx ase rirmiy MN\ ; shrubs in a bed. Maintain the 13. A complete list of plants, including a schedule of sizes, quantities, and other requirements is shown on the drawings. In the %
oor pressure So a mulch weed—free for a event that quantity discrepancies or material omissions occur in the plant materials list, the planting plans shall govern.
root ball does 3.& minimum of three years after 14. All plants shall be legibly tagged with proper botanical name.
shift. planting. 15. The Contractor shall guarantee all plants for not less than one year from time of acceptance.
16. Owner or Owner's Representative will inspect plants upon delivery for conformity to Specification requirements. Such approval
Backfill with existing soil, in shall not affect the right of inspection and rejection during or after the progress of the work. The Owner reserves the right to ~
sandy and heavy clay soils inspect and/or select all trees at the place of growth and reserves the right to approve a representative sample of each type of 3
Place root ball on add 20% max. by volume shrub, herbaceous perennial, annual, and ground cover at the place of growth. Such sample will serve as a minimum standard P b
unexcavated or tamped | - | - oy . for all plants of the same species used in this work. =
: composted organic mafterial 17. No substituti f plant be made without pri | of the O the Owner's R tative f w 2 98
soil. fo the existing soil Hm. >m_mco_m itutions w_ __o_w: S Bmm_ o_m 3%_ o.mn_ oﬂ%:wﬂ__m_omqoﬁ of the Owner or the Owner’s Representative for any reason. rs S
2 times the diameter of . . . : andscaping shall be provided with either of the following G o~m2
the root ball Remove all twine, rope, wire, a.  Anunderground sprinkling system 3 % oz
and burlap from fop half of b.  An outside hose attachment within 150 feet soxZ
root ball 19. If an automatic irrigation system is installed, all irrigation valve boxes shall be located within planting bed areas. oz =2
%& @ NUN o w .N 20. All disturbed areas will be dressed with 6” of topsoil and planted as noted on the plans or seeded except plant beds. Plant Ty T ot EQ_V
N.N\& &Nﬂ NNNQ% mﬂau beds shall be prepared to a depth of 12” with 75% loam and 25% compost. & N
21. Trees, ground cover, and shrub beds shall be mulched to a depth of 2" with one-year-old, well-composted, shredded native 2 E 9
bark not longer than 4" in length and %2" in width, free of woodchips and sawdust. Mulch for ferns and herbaceous perennials E 2ED 2
shall be no longer than 1" in length. Trees in lawn areas shall be mulched in a 5' diameter min. saucer. Color of mulch shall be M_ oo,
black. E 63
22. In no case shall mulch touch the stem of a plant nor shall mulch ever be more than 3" thick total (including previously applied e} m _._M._
mulch) over the root ball of any plant. N i
23. Secondary lateral branches of deciduous trees overhanging vehicular and pedestrian travel ways shall be pruned up to a g
height of 6’ to allow clear and safe passage of vehicles and pedestrians under tree canopy. — a
24. Snow shall be stored a minimum of 5’ from shrubs and trunks of trees. G
25. Landscape Architect is not responsible for the means and methods of the contractor.
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